The Pioneers of Plant-Based Food

Over 25 years of taste-obsessed development available in the USA

The VBites Group is the world’s leading manufacturer of meat, fish and dairy-free vegan substitutes. Distributed worldwide and comprising
six reputable sub-brands, no other 100% vegan company comes close to us in size or product mix.

Through our taste-obsessed research and development, we are focused on delivering a wide variety of delicious and healthy
meat, fish and dairy substitutes to satisfy the most discerning reducers.

Our mission is to deliver all of the taste and texture but without the harmful dietary, environmental, welfare and
sustainability drawbacks of pastoral agriculture and fishing.

VBites in numbers

103 25 6

.. . ‘\e‘i"E" e products years of development sub-ranges
\ éo <3 /
H ©
Vg GO o -
” e 24+ 80+
e, - Vegan Accredited Kosher Halal BRC Grade A countries international awards accreditations

Heather Mills, Founder; Owmer

4
Vegan Foods USA Imported and Distributed by:

s Rastelli Food Group Swedesboro, NJ
¥ 7 [
G&Ste[[l

FOODS GROUP

phone: (856) 803-1100
TECHNDLOGY DRVEN T CLETOMIR FOCUSID www' RaSte”iFOOdSG roup.com

Non GMO



http://www.rastellifoodsgroup.com/

Beef Pieces f()

Description

7 FOODS GROUP

These incredibly versatile plant-based beef pieces can be used in a wide
variety of dishes. V-Bites has reinvented beef using sustainable plant-based
ingredients.

Ingredients Nutritional Panel

Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Protein, _Non— Calories 145 Vitamin D Omg
Hydrogenated \_/egetable Fat (sustalnabl_e Fat 6g, Sodium 282mg
pa_lm), Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flaiwormgs, Saturates 3g Calcium 57mg
Dried Yea_st, Barley Malt Extract, Spices, Protein 18g Carbohydrate 3g
Sugar, Th|ck_ener: Methyl CeI_Iquse, Yeast Cholesterol 0% Iron 2mg
Extract, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder Fiber 3g Sugars 1g

Potassium 217mg

Allergens: Wheat, Gluten, Soy Additional information

Categories Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan

Meat-Free, Pieces & Mince
Product Code:

Pack Size: 6-17.6 oz. Trays

V/Bites Foods

Product Information Sheet




Chicken Pieces (CRastelli

Description

Our Award-winning vegan and vegetarian chicken pieces are perfect and one
of the most versatile foods in the VBites range. Recreate any of your favorite

chicken-based dishes with this fantastic high-protein and low fat plant-based
alternative.

Nutritional Panel
Ingredients Calories 141 Vitamin D Omg

Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Protein, Wheat Fat 5g Sodi.um 289mg
Fiber, Canola Oil, Non-hydrogenated Sugars 1g Calcium 52mg

Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm), Yeast Saturates 1g Carbohydrate 3g
Extract, Natural Flavoring, Dried Yeast, Protein 19g Iron 2mg

Salt, Onion Powder, Thickener: Methyl Cholesterol 0%  Fiber 3g
Cellulose, Sugar Potassium 243mg

Allergens: Wheat, Gluten, Soy Additional information

Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Categories

Meat-Free, Pieces & Mince Product Code:
Pack Size: 6-17.6 oz. Trays

VB e Foods

Product Information Sheet



Duck Pieces in Hoisin ”C/

TECHNGLOGY DRVEN 13 CUSTOMIR FOCUSO

Description

This tasty meat-free duck alternative, glazed in traditional hoisin sauce, is so

versatile it even makes a great pizza topping. A moreish umami taste that hits
all the right sweet and salty flavors.

Ingredients Nutritional Panel

Water, Wheat Gluten, Canola oil, Non- Calories 216 Sodium 495mg
hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Sustainable Palm), Fat 14g Calcium 38mg
Soy Protein, Sugar, Soy Sauce [Water, Soy Extract  Sugars 3g Carbohydrate 6g
(Water, Non-GM IP Soybeans, Salt, Enriched Saturates 5g Iron 1mg

Wheat flour (Wheat flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Protein 15g Fiber 3g
Thiamin)), Salt, Molasses, Barley malt vinegar, Cholesterol 0%  potassium 177mg
Barley malt extract], Wheat Fiber, Yeast Extract, Vitamin D Omcg

Natural Flavoring, Salt, Dried Yeast, Barley Malt

Extract, Spices, Thickener: Methyl Cellulose,

Garlic Powder, Onion Powder Additional information

Allergens T
Wheat, Gluten, Soy Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan

Categories Product Code:
Meat-Free, Pieces & Mince Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.

VBites Foods

Product Information Sheet



Pork Style Pieces @g@ste[[z

TECHNGLOGY DRVEN 13 CUSTOMIR FOCUSO

Description

These VBites pork pieces enable you to modernize dishes and create vegan
and vegetarian versions of a char-siu chow Mein, Hungarian goulash, or a
mouth watering BBQ sandwich.

Ingredients Nutritional Panel
Water, Wheat Gluten, Canola QOil, Non- Calories 217 Vitamin D Omg
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm), Fat 14g Sodium 463mg
Pea Protein, BBQ Seasoning (4%), (Salt, Yeast Sugars 1g Calcium 123mg
Extract, Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Tomato Saturates 5g Carbohydrate 3g
Powder, Onion Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs), Protein 17g . Iron 1mg
Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavoring: Dried Yeast, Cholesterol 0% Elbter 4_g 39
Thickener: Methyl Cellulose, Malt Extract (contains otassium me
Barley)

Additional information
Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Categories Product Code:
Meat-Free Pieces & Mince Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.

VBites Foods

Product Information Sheet
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Southern Fried Chicken Pieces ( [[

Description
Bread crumbed award-winning VBites chicken. High protein, low in fat, and
soy-free. Spiced with cayenne and flavored with herbs including fennel,

oregano, nutmeg and sage.

Ingredients

Breadcrumb Coating (WHEAT Flour (Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamine),Rapeseed QOil, Non-hydrogenated
vegetable fat (Sustainable Palm), Southern
Fried Seasoning (Yeast Extract, Herbs Spices,
Natural Flavorings, Onion Powder, Salt, Dried
Yeast, Garlic Powder, Sugar), WHEAT Fiber,
Pea Protein, Thickener: Methyl Cellulose,
Preservative: Potassium Sorbate

Allergens: Wheat, Gluten

Categories:
Meat-Free, Nuggets, Pieces & Mince

VEN 1 CUSTOMIR FOTUSLO

Nutritional Panel

Calories 326 Carbohydrate 17.3g
Fat 21.8g Sodium 90mg
Sugars 1g Fiber 4.2g
Saturates 5.6g

Protein 16.4g

Additional information

Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Product Code:

Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.

C/
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Southern Fried Chicken Burger fc\, ystelli

Description

FOODS GROUP

TECHNDLOG! N D CUSTOMIR FOCUSO

This burger is high protein, low in fat, and soy-free. Single or Double stacked
this authentic Southern Fried chicken burger, delivers great taste from its
traditional Louisianan recipe and VBites award-winning plant-based

chicken.

Ingredients

Breadcrumb Coating (Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Yeast),
Water, Wheat Gluten, Canola Oil, Non-
hydrogenated vegetable fat (sustainable palm),
Southern Fried Seasoning (Yeast Extract, Herbs
& Spices, Natural Flavorings, Onion Powder,
Salt, Dried Yeast, Garlic Powder, Sugar), Wheat
Fiber, Pea Protein, Thickener: Methyl Cellulose

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy

Categories

Burgers, Meat-Free

Nutritional Panel
Calories 260 Sodium 291mg

Fat 17g Calcium 31mg
Sugars 1g Carbohydrate 14g
Saturates 4g Iron 1mg

Protein 13g Fiber 3g

Cholesterol 0% Potassium 55mg
Vitamin D Omcg

Additional information

Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Product Code:

Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.



Meat-Free Ground Beef

TECHNDLOG VN 1 CUSTOMIR FOCUSO

High in protein, but very low in fat and contains zero cholesterol.

Description

A hearty and filling mince that can be used in a variety of family favorites.
Try this in spaghetti bolognese, burritos, as a chilli slathered on some
nachos, lasagna, and cottage pie. Gently flavored and made with flaxseed to
provide an added omega 3 boost.

Ingredients: Nutritional Panel

Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Protein, Rapeseed Oil  3iories 290 Cholesterol 0%
Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Sustainable Fat 18.2g Fiber 5.4g

Palm), Maltodextrin, Ground Flax, Wheat Fiber, Sugars 2g Sodium 120m
Salt, Natural Flavorings, Dried Yeast, Malt Extract  gatyrates 5.5g Carbohydrate 9.8g
(Contains Barley), Sugar, Thickener: Carrageenan,  protein 22.7g

Preservative Potassium Sorbate, Onion Powder.

Additional information
mg%Wheat, SO, Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan

Categories Product Code:
Meat-Free, Pieces & Mince Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.

VBites Foods

Product Information Sheet
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V-MEGA Burgers f(\, ustelli

FOODS GROUP

Description

A VBites classic. A thick and juicy vegan patty made entirely with plant-
based ingredients. Welcome to the modern OMG burger.

|nr6dient5 Nutritional Panel

Rehydrated Textured Soy Protein, Canola Oil, Calories 31 Sodium 152mg
Soy Sauce (Water, Soy extract (Water, Fat 1g Calcium 9mg
Soybeans, Salt, Wheat), Salt, glucose, Barley Sugars .3g Carbohydrate 4g
malt extract, spirit vinegar), Fried onions Saturates Og Iron Omg
(Onions, Non-hydrogenated Palm Qil, Wheat Protein 19g Fiber 1g

flour, Salt), Natural Flavoring, Thickener: Cholesterol 0% Potassium 23mg
Methyl Cellulose, Soy Protein Isolate, Yeast Vitamin D Omg

Extract, Dried Yeast, Onion Powder, Beetroot . . .
Juice Powder, Sea Salt, Garlic Powder Additional information

_ Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Categories

Burgers, Meat-Free
Product Code:

Allergens Pack Size: 4-5 oz burgers per tray
Wheat, Gluten, Soy



VBites Foods

Product Information Sheet

Fish-Free Fish Fingers (Rustelli

VEN 0 CUSTOMIR FOCUSO

Description

Unique plant-based fish recipe, coated in crispy breadcrumbs.

Ingredients Nutritional Panel
Water, Breadcrumb Coating [Enriched Wheat Calories 164 Sodi'um 313mg
Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Fat 8g Calcium 57mg
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Canola Oil, Water, Salt, Sugars 1g Carbohydrate 12g
Yeast], Soy Protein, Canola Oil, Wheat Starch, Satur:':\tes 1g Ir'on 2mg
Ground Flax, Salt, Onion Powder, Natural Protein 11g Fiber 1'g
Flavoring, Thickener: Carrageenan Cholesterol 0% Potassium 325mg
Vitamin D Omg
Allergens o ) )
Wheat, Soy Additional information
Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Categories Product Code:

Fingers, Fish-Free .
Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.
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Fishless Steaks

Description

Rastell

Made from succulent fish-free ‘fish’ flakes, these steaks have a crispy

breadcrumb coating.

Ingredients

Water, Breadcrumb Coating [Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Canola Oil, Water, Salt,
Yeast], Konjac Flour, Tapioca Starch, Wheat
Starch, Salt, Natural Flavoring, Sugar, Wheat
Fiber, Thickener: Carrageenan, Yeast Extract,
Color:Titanium Dioxide

Allergens
Wheat

Categories

Fingers, Fish-Free

N
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Nutritional Panel

Calories 126 Vitamin D Omg

Fat 6g Sodium 536mg
Sugars 1g Calcium 27mg
Saturates .4g Carbohydrate 18¢g
Protein 2g Iron .3mg

Cholesterol 0%  Fiber 3g
Potassium 79mg

Additional information

Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Product Code:

Pack Size: 6/17.6 oz.




Lemon & Black Pepper (
Scampi Bites
Description

Coated in breadcrumbs infused with lemon and a hint of black pepper,
these are a real hit with kids but a great treat for adults too. Unlike
traditional scampi, our plant-based scampi is completely sustainable and
does not harm the ocean or its inhabitants.

FOODS GROUP

RFOCUSO

INGREDIENTS: Nutritional Panel
Water, Breadcrumb Coating [WHEAT Calories 186 Vitamin D Omg
Flour(Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Fat 7.7g Sodium 80mg

Thiamine), Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Yeast], Sugars 1g Fiber 4.7g
Konjac Flour, Tapioca Starch, WHEAT Starch, Saturates 4.5g  Carbohydrate
Salt, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, WHEAT Fiber, Protein 24.6g 4.3g
Thickener: Carrageenan, Yeast Extract, Cholesterol 0

Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Black Pepper,

Color: Titanium Dioxide, Lemon QOil. .. . .
Additional information

Allergens: Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
Wheat,

Category Product Code:
Fish-Free Pack Size: 10/12.3 oz.

VBites Foods

Product Information Sheet



NEW Restell

DAIRY FREE CHEEZLY Description st

SHREDS These versatile Cheezly's can be used in lunchtime sandwich’s, put on pasta,
pizza or melted on your favorite meat-free burger and don’t forget on a kids
Great | favorite grilled cheese sandwich.
for b Ingredients Nutritional Panel
Meltlng Water, Coconut Oil, Potato Starch, Corn Calories 87 per serving, Total Carbohydrate 7g,

Net Wt 70z/2C0g [F]

Eig oo . Starch, Salt, Dried Yeast, Thickener: Total Fat 6g, Dietary Fiber Og, Total
: G Carrageenan, Natural Flavoring, Saturated Fat 5g, Sugars 0g, Protein Og,
P (=% Calcium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Trans Fat Og, Vitamin D Omcg, Calcium
.ij: A Calcium Chloride, Color: Carotene Cholesterol Omg, 58mg,Iron Omg,
(= AIIergens Sodium 189mg, Potassium 31mg
o~ v None . . .
. ’ D@ Additional information
cBoGeTEr e CoLr TS sm Categories .
- Medac™ e Dairy-Free, Soy-Free Certified: Halal, Kosher, Vegan
g @@
B et e Product Code:
e Sreevsheas  EIS _
Pack Size: 16/7.02 oz.
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